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520 AUTOBIOGRAPHY ELIZABETH OAKES Sl\HTH. 

CHAP. 109 

The sum of fifteen thousand dollars for the year from July first, nine­
teen hundred and twenty-five to June thirtieth, nineteen hundred twenty­
six, and fifteen thousand dollars for the year from July first, nineteen 
hundred and twenty-six to June thirtieth, nineteen hundred and twenty~ 
seven, for repairs and equipment of the state reformatory for women. 

Approved April 10, 1925. 

Chapter 109. 

Resolve, in Favor of the State Reformatory for Men for the Erection of a Building. 

Reformatory for men, for building. Resolved: That there be, and 
hereby is, appropriated for the state reformatory for men for the year 
nineteen. hundred and twenty-five, for the erection of a building to be 
used for the housing of inmates, the sum of six thousand four hundred 
and thirty dollars and ninety-three cents. 

. Approved April 11, 1925. 

Chapter 110. 

Resolve, for the Purcb,ase of One Hundred and Fifty Copies of the History of the 
Town of Lee. 

History of town of'Lee, to purchase copies of. Resolved: That the 
state librarian be authorized to purchase one hundred and fifty copies of 
the history of the town of Lee, by Vinal A. Houghton, at a price not 
exceeding three dollars per copy; and that there be appropriated for this 
purpose the sum of four hundred and fifty dollars. 

Approved April 11, 1925. 

Chapter 111. 

Resolve, Providing for the Purchase of Selections from the Autobiography of 
Elizabeth Oakes Smith edited by 'Mary Alice Wyman. 

Autobiography of Elizabeth Oakes Smith, to purchase copies of. Re­
s?lved: That there be and hereby is appropriated the sum of four hundred 
and fifty dollars for the purchase of one hundred and fifty copies of 
selections from the autobiography of Elizabeth Oakes Smith edited by 
Mary Alice Wyman and published by the Lewiston J oumal Company, 
Lewiston, Maine, nineteen hundred and twenty-four, at a cost of three 
dollars per copy, the same to be distributed to public libraries ,in the state 
and other depositories of books at the discretion of the state librarian. 

Approved April 11, 1925. 


